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YouGov / Queen Mary University London Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1044 London Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th September 2017

Votein2017 | EURef2016 | Votingintention |  Gender Age Social Grade | HOW °ften. if atall, have you used Uber in
London? Used Used
. . . Uber at Uber
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | M [Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ c2DE| V&Y Fairly | parely |Notatall| all often
Dem Dem often often
Weighted Sample| 1044|277 |456| 74 500 335 |237]444] 68 |509| 535 | 120|568 | 212 [144| 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about how London is governed, which of the following
would you most like to see?
For things to stay mostly as theyarenow 32 | 38 33 34 35 34 |40 34 38 | 32 32 26 30 36 37| 36 26 25 31 34 32 32 29
For the Mayor and London Assembly to have greater powers 15 9 20 22 20 10 |11 21 18 | 18 11 15 15 16 12| 16 13 19 18 17 12 18 18
For the Mayor and London Assembly to have fewer powers 9 15 6 5 6 15 | 14 6 3 10 8 6 7 14 15 9 10 8 8 8 10 8 8
London becoming an independent country, separate from the rest of
the UK 9 6 9 21 11 7 8 10 23] 10 8 10 10 5 10| 11 6 10 17 10 6 12 15
For London to have no city-wide government, and be govgrned by 7 0 7 2 4 131 6 8 8 7 9 5 s 14 7 9
local borough councils alone 12 6 7 7 8 8
Notsure 28 | 23 24 14 23 21 | 17 28 9 21 34 34 32 21 14| 22 36 27 19 23 32 23 22
Over the last five years, which of these, if any, have you
contacted? Please tick all that apply
YourlocalMP 25 | 18 33 42 30 25 121 30 31| 26 23 19 23 29 29| 29 19 21 29 28 23 27 26
Your councillor(s) 12 | 10 15 19 14 13 9 14 21| 15 9 9 11 12 18| 14 9 13 10 14 12 13 11
The Mayor of London 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 1 3 3 2 4 2 7 1 4 2 4 4
Your member(s) of the European Parliament 3 1 3 8 4 1 1 3 8 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 4 4 2 4 3
Your member(s) of the London Assembly 2 1 3 3 3 1 1 3 8 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 7 1 2 2 3 3
None of these 64 | 75 58 44 58 67 | 73 59 50 | 61 66 66 62 65 65| 60 69 59 63 59 67 60 61
Can'tremember 6 1 6 4 6 2 1 6 2 7 5 9 8 3 0 4 8 6 3 7 6 6 4
Below are the names of some members of the London Assembly,
in each case, please tell me whether you think they are doing a
good or bad job.
Sian Berry
Verygoodjob 2 | 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 1| 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 2
Fairly good job 7 4 11 10 10 5 5 10 16 9 6 5 8 100 3 9 5 18 6 9 6 9 11
TOTAL GOODJOB 9 5 14 11 13 6 6 13 17 11 8 8 10 13 4 11 7 22 7 11 8 11 13
Fairly bad job 2 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 4 4 2 1 3 4
Very bad job 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 6 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
TOTAL BADJOB 3 3 1 5 2 4 4 2 7 5) 1 5) 8 2 1 3 3 5) 6 3 2 4 5
Notsure 16 | 11 22 16 21 10 |11 20 15 | 19 13 16 19 11 10| 16 16 8 17 17 16 16 14
Not applicable - | don't know who this personis 71 | 82 63 68 64 79 |79 64 61 | 66 77 71 68 73 84| 70 73 65 70 68 75 68 68
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Weighted Sample| 1044|277 |456| 74

Caroline Pidgeon
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. - . . How often, if at all, have you used Uber in
Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 | Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade London? Used Used
Lib . Lib very | Fairly Uberat | Uber
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Rarely | Not at all all often
Dem Dem often often
Weighted Sample| 1044 [277]456] 74 500 | 335 |237|444| 68 |509| 535 | 120|568 | 212 [144]| 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Eve Slocombe
Very good job 1 | 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Fairly good job 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 6 2 2 4 2 2 0 2 2 7 2 3 0 3 4
TOTAL GOOD JOB 3 2 2 4 2 3 4 2 6 3 3 4 3 4 0 3 3 7 3 4 1 4 5
Fairly bad job 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 5 1 0 2 1 1 4 3 1 1 2 3
Verybadjob 1 0o 2 0 1 1 0o 1 7 2 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 2
TOTAL BADJOB 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 8 4 2 9 2 1 2 2 2 6 6 1 2 3 5
Notsure 11 [ 8 12 11 13 9 8 12 11 | 11 11 8 12 10 8 10 11 11 13 13 9 13 12
Not applicable - | don't know who this personis 84 | 89 83 85 83 87 | 86 83 75 | 83 85 80 83 84 91| 84 84 76 78 82 88 80 77
On a scale of 0-10, where 0 means ‘not at all’ and 10 means ‘very
strongly’, to what extent do you think of yourself as each of the
following?
British
O-notatall 7 4 4 6 4 6 4 6 6 6 9 2 10 5 3 8 7 5 11 7 7 8 9
1 1 0 O 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1
3 2 2 3 3 3 2 1 3 8 3 2 4 2 2 1 2 3 3 6 2 2 3 5
4 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 4
5 7 7 6 10 6 7 5 7 4 8 7 11 5 10 8 6 8 4 3 10 7 7 4
6 6 5 6 8 5 5 4 6 14 6 5 11 6 3 4 7 4 5 7 5 6 5 6
7 1019 13 3 14 5 8 13 4 11 8 8 14 4 5 12 7 13 10 11 9 11 11
8 13 | 11 17 17 18 13 14 17 11 15 12 11 16 12 10| 15 12 15 15 11 14 13 15
9 10 | 12 10 16 12 10 | 13 10 17 | 10 11 9 9 15 11| 9 12 6 9 12 11 10 8
10 —very strongly 36 | 46 34 32 33 46 | 47 32 29 | 33 40 32 31 43 54| 34 40 39 34 39 35 38 36
AVERAGE 7.4 81 7.7 75 7.7 79 83 75 72 75 75 75 72 79 83 74 77 75 7.1 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.3
Don’t know 4 1 4 0 2 3 1 3 3 5 3 9 4 3 0 3 5 3 1 1 6 1 2
English
O-notatall 15 | 9 14 17 14 12 6 18 20 | 14 16 11 19 13 8 17 12 12 18 18 13 17 16
1 2 1 2 1 2 2 0o 2 2 1 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 4 2 1 2 1 2
2 3 2 3 5 3 2 2 3 7 2 4 4 3 1 2 3 2 5 4 3 2 3 4
3 3 o 3 7 3 0 1 4 5 3 2 5 3 1 1 3 2 3 7 2 1 4 5
4 3 3 3 2 4 1 4 4 1 4 2 2 4 1 1 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 4
5 8 4 12 7 9 7 4 12 6 10 7 11 8 8 8 9 7 8 8 10 7 9 8
6 6 2 8 9 9 3 3 9 10 7 4 6 7 6 3 7 4 7 6 9 4 8 6
7 8 6 10 9 11 3 6 10 13 9 7 9 10 4 4 9 6 5 9 9 7 8 8
8 8 6 9 10 9 5 7 11 6 7 9 13 7 7 6 8 6 14 10 8 6 10 11
9 8 9 7 12 9 8 10 6 8 7 8 7 6 11 9 8 7 6 5 9 8 7 5
10 —very strongly 34 | 57 25 20 24 54 | 56 19 19 | 33 35 23 26 46 58| 27 44 30 26 27 41 27 28
AVERAGE 6.6 80 6.1 5.8 6.1 75 83 57 54 66 65 64 58 74 81 60 7.1 6.3 5.8 6.1 7.0 6.0 6.0
Don’t know 4 1 3 0 2 2 2 3 2 4 3 9 4 2 1 | 3 5 1 2 1 6 1 2
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Votein2017 | EURef2016 | Votingintention |  Gender Age Social Grade | HOW often. if at all'o:sz)’sg’o” used Uber in Used Used
Lib Lib very | Fairly Uberat | Uber
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Rarely | Not at all all often
Dem Dem often often
Weighted Sample[1044[277]456] 74 | 500 | 335 [237[444| 68 |509]| 535 | 120 | 568 [ 212 |144] 616 | 428 66 92 198 342 356 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A Londoner

O-notatall 5 | 8 2 8 3 716 2 7|4 5 1 5 5 6| 5 4 2 1 4 6 3 2

1 1|1 o 3 0 11 0o 1|1 1 1 1 o0 1] 1 o0 0 4 0 0 1 2

2 22 2 o 3 23 3 1|34 1 2 3 3 1| 3 1 2 1 4 2 3 1

3 22 3 3 2 22 2 2|3 2 1 3 1 3| 3 1 1 0 3 3 2 1

4 3|2 3 3 2 3|1 3 3|3 3 6 3 1 3| 3 2 7 6 1 3 3 6

5 8 [12 6 10 9 8 |11 6 14| 7 8 9 7 11 6| 9 5 4 9 7 9 7 7

6 4[4 3 6 5 24 3 2|4 3 3 4 3 3| 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3

7 98 9 1 9 8 |8 10 10| 8 9 8 10 7 7|10 6 8 10 11 7 11 10

8 108 12 13| 15 5 9 10 179 112 |10 12 8 8| 10 10 14 14 10 9 12 14

9 9 (12 7 12| 10 8 [13 8 12| 9 9 8 7 13 12| 10 8 14 12 9 8 11 13
10-verystrongly 44 | 41 50 32| 40 50 |40 49 30 |44 44 [ 46 41 44 51| 38 53 46 39 45 44 43 41
AVERAGE 7.7 75 82 72 78 77 175 80 73 78 77 80 7.6 78 80 74 82 8.3 7.9 7.8 7.7 7.9 7.9
Dontknow 3 | 1 3 o0 | 2 3|1 2 2|5 2 |5 4 3 o] 3 4| o 1 2 6 | 1 | o

European

O-notatall 23 |41 16 12 8 50 [34 14 11|20 27 |10 20 28 39| 18 31 12 19 22 27 20 16

1 3|4 2 o 2 4 (5 3 o] 4 2 4 3 3 4|3 3 2 1 4 3 3 2

2 4|7 3 4 4 4 (8 3 2|5 4 9 3 5 4| 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4

3 55 4 &6 4 6 |6 4 2|6 4 5 6 2 5| 5 4 2 4 5 6 4 3

4 4|4 4 4 4 4 (5 4 5|5 3 2 4 5 4|5 3 2 5 3 5 3 4

5 10 [11 11 4 9 11 (12 10 10| 9 10 [15 9 8 910 o9 10 8 9 10 9 9

6 7|6 7 9 9 5 7 8 3|6 8 |12 & 7 s5| 7 7 11 7 8 6 8 9

7 9|5 12 10| 13 5 |6 13 5|9 9 |10 112 7 5|10 8 16 13 10 6 12 14

8 7[5 9 13| 11 3 (5 8 15| 7 8 6 8 9 3| 9 5 6 9 8 7 8 8

9 52 7 1 7 1|2 8 15|66 5 5 6 5 4| 7 2 13 6 6 4 7 8
10-verystrongly 17 | 9 20 25| 26 4 |9 22 29|17 17 |12 18 17 17| 20 13 22 21 17 15 19 22
AVERAGE 49 33 58 65 66 25 35 60 69 51 49 52 53 47 39 56 41 6.4 5.6 5.1 45 5.5 5.9
Dontknow 5 | 1 5 2| 3 3|1 3 2|6 4 |9 6 3 2|3 9| o 2 4 7 | 3 | 1

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents do
not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target population to
be considered statistically reliable. These figures will be italicised.
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